

12/07/2022

Present: Sh. K.S. Rana, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 in person.

Sh. Sanjiv Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

Issue court notice to Halka Patwari as per order dated 06.09.2018 along with copy of said order, returnable on **17.10.2022**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)

Addl. District Judge-02 (East)

Karkardooma Courts/ 12/07/2022