

24 CS 2652/16 SUNDER KR.VERMA Vs. VARUN NARULA

17.10.2022

Pr. Sh. K.S. Rana, Ld. Counsel with plaintiff.

Sh. Sunil Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.2.

None for the Halqua Patwari, Mayur Vihar, Delhi, despite order dated 06.09.2018 passed for his due service.

Issue fresh notice under Order XVI rule 12 CPC against him for 12.01.2023.

(Sanatan Prasad)

Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/17.10.2022