

CS no. 2652/16

Sunder Kumar Verma VS Varun Narula

12.01.2023

File received by way of transfer vide order no. 33/G-I/Gaz-IA/DHC/2022 dated 16.11.2022 from the Court of Sh. Sanatan Prasad, Ld. ADJ-02, (East), KKD Courts, Delhi.

Present: Sh. Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Vidya Shiv Dutt, Ld proxy counsel for defendant no.2.

Defendant no.1 in person.

Sh. G S Meena, Kanoongo, SDM, Mayur Vihar, Delhi present in person. He is examined as a Court witness.

Since today the main counsel for the defendants are not available, put up the case for further proceedings in view of the statement of Kanoongo on **10.05.2023**.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
12.01.2023