

CS no.2652/16

Sunder Kumar Verma VS Varun Narula

10.05.2023

Present: Sh. K S Rana, Ld counsel for plaintiff along with
plaintiff in person.

Sh. Sanjeev Sharma, Ld counsel for defendant no.2.

Affidavit in evidence of PW1 tendered. Cross
deferred.

An application filed by Ld counsel for defendant no.2
U/o 7 rule 11. Copy supplied.

Put up the case for cross examination of PW1 and for
filing reply to the application U/o 7 rule 11 CPC on **18.10.2023**.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, East District,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
10.05.2023