

19

CS No. 2652/16

SUNDER KR. VERMA VS. VARUN NARULA

18.10.2023

File received vide order No. 8346-59/JudI,Br./East/KKD/2023/ Delhi dated 01.09.2023 from the court of Sh. A.K. Paswan, Ld. ADJ-04, East District, KKD Courts, Delhi by way of transfer. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present : Sh. Vipin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. A.D. Malik, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1.
Sh. Sanjeev Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.2.

Reply to the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied to opposite party.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.2 submits that application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC needs to be decided first before cross-examination of PW-1.

An application under Order XVI Rule (1) & (3) CPC for calling the witness from the Urban Development Department of NCT of Delhi 9th and 10th Floor, Delhi Secretariat Irate I.P. Estate, New Delhi-110092 is filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants seeks time to file reply to the same.

Let the same be filed with advance copy to the opposite party before the NDOH.

Contd../

Put up for filing of reply to the application under Order XVI Rule (1) & (3) CPC for calling the witness from the Urban Development Department of NCT of Delhi and arguments on the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC on **23.11.2023**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/18.10.2023