

14

CS No. 2652/16

SUNDER KR.VERMA Vs. VARUN NARULA

24.04.2024

Present : Sh. Vipin Kumar and Sh. Aasheesh Sharma, Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Defendant no.1 in person.
Sh. Sanjeev Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no.2 (through VC).

Summoned witness Sh. Abhishek Gautam, JSA from
Delhi Development Authority, PM-UDAY (PC-108), Laxmi Nagar,
Delhi appeared.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 submits that he is not
well today therefore, could not appear before the Court and seeks
an adjournment.

In view of submissions, adjournment is granted to
defendant no.2.

Summoned witness Sh. Abhishek Gautam is
discharged unexamined for today and he is bound down for the
NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 submits that he has not
received the copy of documents which the summoned witness from
DDA wishes to place on record. Copy to be supplied to him before
the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **15.05.2024**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
ADJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/24.04.2024 (R)