

RATTAN CHAND KHANNA Vs. RAJESH KHANNA

29.01.2025

Present : Sh. Rohit Arora, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff along with Sh.
Jitender Khanna.
Sh. Shiv Kumar and Sh. Lekhraj, Ld. counsels for the defendant.

At this stage both the parties submit that still there are chances of settlement between the parties.

Hence, the matter be listed before the National Lok Adalat on **08.03.2025**.

Both the parties are directed to appear before the National Lok Adalat on **08.03.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/29.01.2025