

29

CS 2652/16

SUNDER KR.VERMA Vs. VARUN NARULA

19.04.2025

Present : Sh. K.S. Rana, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Jatin Seth, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1.
Sh. Sanjeev Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no.2.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of the
defendant no.1. Same is taken on record.

Certain clarifications are required from Ld. Counsel
for plaintiff and Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

However, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 2 seeks
adjournment stating that he is having high blood pressure and he
is not even in position to stand properly before the court.

At request, put up for clarification on **07.05.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/19.04.2025 (s)