

14

CS 2652/16

SUNDER KR.VERMA Vs. VARUN NARULA

07.05.2025

Present : Sh. Vipin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Jatin Seth and Sh. Vinay Vashishth, Ld. Counsel
for the defendant no.1 with defendant no.1.
Sh. Raghav Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendant no.2.

Matter is fixed for clarification. However, Ld. Proxy
counsel for the defendant no. 2 seeks adjournment stating that
main counsel is not available today due to bereavement in his
family.

At request, put up for clarification on **23.05.2025** at
12.00 noon.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/07.05.2025 (s)