

17 CS 2652/16
SUNDER KR.VERMA Vs. VARUN NARULA

29.07.2025

1st call

Present : Sh. Vipin Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Jatin Seth, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.1 through VC.
Sh. Mohd. Shamim, Proxy for Sh. Sanjeev Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.2.

Sh. Mohd. Shamim, Proxy Counsel on behalf of defendant No.2 seeks pass over on the ground that main Counsel Sh. Sanjeev Sharma would appear and argue the matter at 12.15pm.

At request, matter stands passed over for 12.15pm.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/29.07.2025

At 12.15pm

Present : None for the plaintiff.
Sh. Jatin Seth, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.1 through VC.
Sh. Sanjeev Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.2.

On the last date of hearing, a judgment of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi was filed on behalf of the plaintiff titled as **Prabul Lal Dayal v. Jatin Singh & Anr.** Copy already supplied.

Today, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.2 made his submissions on the said judgment and provided certain clarifications.

Put up for orders/clarifications, if any, on the application U/s 151 CPC filed on behalf of the defendant No.2, also on application under Order XXVI Rule 10A CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff, on 13.08.2025.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/29.07.2025